-----   -----
   Non-GAAP basic and diluted net income   $17,248   $17,872
   -------   -------

   Non-GAAP net income per share:
   Basic   $0.50   $0.53
   =====   =====
   Diluted   $0.48   $0.50
   =====   =====

   *  Adjusted for retrospective application of ASC 470-20

   SYNAPTICS INCORPORATED
   Impact of Retrospective Application of ASC 470-20
   (in thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Impact on Previously Reported Fiscal 2009 Condensed
   Consolidated Statements of Income

   Accounting
   Standard
   As Reported   Impact   As Revised
   -----------   -------   ----------

   For the quarter ended
   September 30, 2008:
   Interest expense   (449)   (2,092)   (2,541)
   Provision for
   income
   taxes   (3,068)   844   (2,224)
   Net Income   13,959   (1,248)   12,711
   Net income per share:
   Basic   0.41   (0.03)   0.38
   Diluted   0.39   (0.03)   0.36

   For the quarter ended
   December 31, 2008:
   Interest expense   (321)   (1,418)   (1,739)
   Gain/ (loss) on early
   retirement of debt   3,600   (4,653)   (1,053)
   Provision for income
   taxes   (4,699)   2,449   (2,250)
   Net Income   21,197   (3,622)   17,575
   Net income per share:
   Basic   0.63   (0.11)   0.52
   Diluted   0.60   (0.10)   0.50

   For the quarter ended
   March 31, 2009:
   Interest expense   (234)   (1,140)   (1,374)
   Provision for

   income taxes   (1,959)   460   (1,499)
   Net Income   6,086   (680)   5,406
   Net income per share:
   Basic   0.18   (0.02)   0.16
   Diluted   0.17   (0.02)   0.15

   For the quarter ended
   June 30, 2009:
   Interest expense   (234)   (1,165)   (1,399)
   Provision for
   income taxes   (1,760)   470   (1,290)
   Net Income   13,082   (695)   12,387
   Net income per share:
   Basic   0.38   (0.02)   0.36
   Diluted   0.36   (0.02)   0.34

   For the year ended
   June 30, 2009:
   Interest expense   (1,238)   (5,815)   (7,053)
   Gain/ (loss)
   on early retirement
   of debt   3,600   (4,653)   (1,053)
   Provision for income
   taxes   (11,486)   4,223   (7,263)
   Net Income   54,324   (6,245)   48,079
   Net income per share:
   Basic   1.60   (0.19)   1.41
   Diluted   1.53   (0.18)   1.35

   ============================================================

   Impact on Previously Reported Consolidated Balance
   Sheets

   As Reported   Accounting  As Revised
   June 30,   Standard   June 30,
   2009   Impact   2009
   ----   -------   ----

   Other assets   25,343   (71)   25,272
   Total assets   376,221   (71)   376,150
   Current deferred tax
   liability   9,419   806   10,225
   Note payable   65,303   (2,069)   63,234
   Total current
   liabilities   136,323   (1,263)   135,060
   Additional paid in
   capital   270,962   22,704   293,666
   Retained earnings   187,666   (21,512)   166,154
   Total stockholders'
   equity   221,414   1,192   222,606
   Total liabilities
   and stockholders'
   equity   376,221   (71)   376,150

   For more information contact:

   Alex Wellins
   The Blueshirt Group
   415-217-7722
   alex@blueshirtgroup.com

SOURCE Synaptics

http://www.synaptics.com

Copyright (C) 2009 PR Newswire. All rights reserved